further term of five (5) years, commencing from 08 May 2026 and ending on 07th May 2031, immediately 
upon expiry of his present term on 07 May 2026, on such terms and conditions as approved by the Board 
of Directors.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Harpreet Singh Malhotra shall be paid a revised remuneration of 
₹1,18,80,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Eighty Thousand only) per annum, i.e., ₹9,90,000/- per 
month, with effect from 08 May 2026, inclusive of salary, allowances and perquisites as may be decided 
by the Board, and within the limits prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board considered that the revised remuneration is in compliance